




CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY TAX RATES IN MILLS
GRANT COUNTY
TAX YEAR 2020 Revised 09/04/2020
NET TAXABLE VALUE:

$818,453,839 Copper
MUNICIPALITY: Silver City Silver City Production Hurley Hurley

TAXABLE VALUE: 150,324,766 72,915,561 226,276,099 102,568,046 38,562,820 10,865,393 1,631,507 43,144,320 18,624,884
CATEGORY: 1 IN R 1 IN NR 1 OUT R 1 OUT NR 1 OUT NR 2H IN R 2H IN NR 2 OUT R 2 OUT NR

State Debt Service 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360
Total State 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360

County Operational 6.407 11.850 6.407 11.850 11.850 6.407 11.850 6.407 11.850
County Debt Service 1.197 1.197 1.197 1.197 1.197 1.197 1.197 1.197 1.197

Total County 7.604 13.047 7.604 13.047 13.047 7.604 13.047 7.604 13.047
Municipal Operational 2.692 3.825    4.334 4.971   
Municipal Debt Service 0.000 0.000      

Total Municipal 2.692 3.825 4.334 4.971
School District Operational 0.266 0.486 0.266 0.486 0.486 0.315 0.444 0.315 0.444
School District Debt Service 0.447 0.447 0.447 0.447 0.447 7.083 7.083 7.083 7.083
School Dist. Cap. Improvement 1.991 2.000 1.991 2.000 2.000 1.998 2.000 1.998 2.000
House Bill 33, School Building 1.493 1.500 1.493 1.500 1.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Svc 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total School District 4.197 4.433 4.197 4.433 4.433 9.396 9.527 9.396 9.527
Total State, County, 
Municipal, & School District 15.853 22.665 13.161 18.840 18.840 22.694 28.905 18.360 23.934
Other:

Total Other 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
GRAND TOTAL 15.853 22.665 13.161 18.840 18.840 22.694 28.905 18.360 23.934

Where Applicable:
Cattle Indemnity            10.000 Upper Gila Watershed Dist: 5.000
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca    10.000

Dairy Cattle                5.000 Predator Control: 0.00 cents per head
Bison/Camelids/Ratite       10.000 on cattle, sheep and goats
Horses/Asses/Mules          8.256
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CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY TAX RATES IN MILLS
GRANT COUNTY
TAX YEAR 2020
NET TAXABLE VALUE:

$818,453,839
MUNICIPALITY:

TAXABLE VALUE:
CATEGORY:

State Debt Service
Total State

County Operational
County Debt Service

Total County
Municipal Operational
Municipal Debt Service

Total Municipal
School District Operational
School District Debt Service
School Dist. Cap. Improvement
House Bill 33, School Building
School District Ed. Tech. Debt Svc

Total School District
Total State, County, 
Municipal, & School District
Other:

Total Other
GRAND TOTAL

Where Applicable:
Cattle Indemnity            10.000

Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca    10.000

Dairy Cattle                5.000

Bison/Camelids/Ratite       10.000

Horses/Asses/Mules          8.256

Revised 09/04/2020

Copper
Production Bayard Bayard Santa Clara Santa Clara

115,326,279 17,259,372 4,210,321 12,801,732 3,942,739
2 OUT NR 2B IN R 2B IN NR 2C IN R 2C IN NR

1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360
1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360 1.360

11.850 6.407 11.850 6.407 11.850
1.197 1.197 1.197 1.197 1.197

13.047 7.604 13.047 7.604 13.047
 4.361 5.225 2.707 4.225
 

4.361 5.225 2.707 4.225
0.444 0.315 0.444 0.315 0.444
7.083 7.083 7.083 7.083 7.083
2.000 1.998 2.000 1.998 2.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
9.527 9.396 9.527 9.396 9.527

23.934 22.721 29.159 21.067 28.159

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
23.934 22.721 29.159 21.067 28.159
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0.001360

0.006407

0.011850

0.001197

RES 0.002692 0.004197 0.015853

NON-RES 0.003825 0.004433 0.022665

RES 0.004197 0.013161

NON-RES 0.004433 0.018840

RES 0.004361 0.009396 0.022721

NON-RES 0.005225 0.009527 0.029159

RES 0.002707 0.009396 0.021067

NON-RES 0.004225 0.009527 0.028159

RES 0.004334 0.009396 0.022694

NON-RES 0.004971 0.009527 0.028905

RES 0.009396 0.018360

NON-RES 0.009527 0.023934

0.005000

0.010000

0.010000

0.005000

0.010000

0.008256

0.000000

CATTLE

1-W GILA WATERSHED

PREDATOR CONTROL (Per Head)

HORSES/ASSES/MULES

BISON/CAMELIDS/RATITES

DAIRY CATTLE

SHEEP/GOATS/SWINE/ALPACA

2-H

2-OUT

2020 TAX RATES

CODE

2-B

2-C

SCHOOL DISTRICT

STATE DEBT SERVICE

COUNTY OPERATIONAL RES

COUNTY OPERATIONAL NON-RES

COUNTY DEBT SERVICE

MUNICIPAL 

RATE

SCHOOL 

RATE

TOTAL 

RATE

1-OUT

1-IN
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0.001360 0.001360

0.006433 0.006407

0.011850 0.011850

0.001109 0.001197

RES 0.002725 0.005879 0.017506 RES 0.002692 0.004197 0.015853

NON-RES 0.003640 0.006070 0.024029 NON-RES 0.003825 0.004433 0.022665

RES 0.005879 0.014781 RES 0.004197 0.013161

NON-RES 0.006070 0.020389 NON-RES 0.004433 0.018840

RES 0.004367 0.009284 0.022553 RES 0.004361 0.009396 0.022721

NON-RES 0.005225 0.009385 0.028929 NON-RES 0.005225 0.009527 0.029159

RES 0.002725 0.009284 0.020911 RES 0.002707 0.009396 0.021067

NON-RES 0.003961 0.009385 0.027665 NON-RES 0.004225 0.009527 0.028159

RES 0.004335 0.009284 0.022521 RES 0.004334 0.009396 0.022694

NON-RES 0.004536 0.009385 0.02824 NON-RES 0.004971 0.009527 0.028905

RES 0.009284 0.018186 RES 0.009396 0.018360

NON-RES 0.009385 0.023704 NON-RES 0.009527 0.023934

0.005000 0.005000

0.010000 0.010000

0.010000 0.010000

0.005000 0.005000

0.009659 0.010000

0.008504 0.008256

0.000000 Per Head 0.000000 Per Head

 TOTAL  

RATE
SCHOOL DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL 

RATE

SCHOOL 

RATE

 TOTAL  

RATE
SCHOOL DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL 

RATE

SCHOOL 

RATE

1-IN1-IN

2-H

2-OUT

1-OUT

2-B

HORSES/ASSES/MULESHORSES/ASSES/MULES

PREDATOR CONTROL

1-W GILA WATERSHED

CATTLE

SHEEP/GOATS/SWINE/ALPACA

DAIRY CATTLE

BISON/CAMELIDS/RATITES

2-H

2-OUT

1-OUT

2-B

2-C

PREDATOR CONTROL

DEBT SERVICE

STATE

COUNTY

STATE

COUNTY

STATE DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIONAL RES

OPERATIONAL NON-RES

CATTLE

1-W GILA WATERSHED

SHEEP/GOATS/SWINE/ALPACA

DAIRY CATTLE

BISON/CAMELIDS/RATITES

2019 TAX RATES

COMPARISON OF 2019 & 2020 TAX RATES

2020 TAX RATES

2-C

CODE CODE

STATE DEBT SERVICE

OPERATIONAL RES

OPERATIONAL NON-RES

DEBT SERVICE
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Net Change % Change

0.001360 0.001360 0.000000 0.0%

Net Change % Change

0.006433 0.006407 -0.000026 -0.4%

0.011850 0.011850 0.000000 0.0%

0.001109 0.001197 0.000088 7.9%

RES 0.002725 0.005879 0.017506 RES 0.002692 0.004197 0.015853 RES 0.002692 -0.000033 -1.2% 0.004197 (0.001682) -28.6% 0.015853 (0.001653) -9.4%

NON-RES 0.003640 0.006070 0.024029 NON-RES 0.003825 0.004433 0.022665 NON-RES 0.003825 0.000185 5.1% 0.004433 (0.001637) -27.0% 0.022665 (0.001364) -5.7%

RES 0.005879 0.014781 RES 0.004197 0.013161 RES 0.004197 (0.001682) -28.6% 0.013161 (0.001620) -11.0%

NON-RES 0.006070 0.020389 NON-RES 0.004433 0.018840 NON-RES 0.004433 (0.001637) -27.0% 0.018840 (0.001549) -7.6%

RES 0.004367 0.009284 0.022553 RES 0.004361 0.009396 0.022721 RES 0.004361 -0.000006 -0.1% 0.009396 0.000112 1.2% 0.022721 0.000168 0.7%

NON-RES 0.005225 0.009385 0.028929 NON-RES 0.005225 0.009527 0.029159 NON-RES 0.005225 0.000000 0.0% 0.009527 0.000142 1.5% 0.029159 0.000230 0.8%

RES 0.002725 0.009284 0.020911 RES 0.002707 0.009396 0.021067 RES 0.002707 -0.000018 -0.7% 0.009396 0.000112 1.2% 0.021067 0.000156 0.7%

NON-RES 0.003961 0.009385 0.027665 NON-RES 0.004225 0.009527 0.028159 NON-RES 0.004225 0.000264 6.7% 0.009527 0.000142 1.5% 0.028159 0.000494 1.8%

RES 0.004335 0.009284 0.022521 RES 0.004334 0.009396 0.022694 RES 0.004334 -0.000001 0.0% 0.009396 0.000112 1.2% 0.022694 0.000173 0.8%

NON-RES 0.004536 0.009385 0.028240 NON-RES 0.004971 0.009527 0.028905 NON-RES 0.004971 0.000435 9.6% 0.009527 0.000142 1.5% 0.028905 0.000665 2.4%

RES 0.009284 0.018186 RES 0.009396 0.018360 RES 0.009396 0.000112 1.2% 0.018360 0.000174 1.0%

NON-RES 0.009385 0.023704 NON-RES 0.009527 0.023934 NON-RES 0.009527 0.000142 1.5% 0.023934 0.000230 1.0%

0.005000 0.005000 0.005000 0.000000 0.0%

0.010000 0.010000 0.010000 0.000000 0.0%

0.010000 0.010000 0.010000 0.000000 0.0%

0.005000 0.005000 0.005000 0.000000 0.0%

0.009659 0.010000 0.010000 0.000341 3.5%

0.008504 0.008256 0.008256 (0.000248) -2.9%

0.000000 Per Head 0.000000 Per Head 0.000000 0.000000 #DIV/0!

2-OUT

1-OUT 1-OUT

NET 

CHANGE

 %  

CHANGE

PREDATOR CONTROL PREDATOR CONTROL PREDATOR CONTROL

CATTLE

SHEEP/GOATS/SWINE SHEEP/GOATS/SWINE SHEEP/GOATS/SWINE

DAIRY CATTLE

2-H 2-H

2-OUT 2-OUT

HORSES/ASSES/MULES HORSES/ASSES/MULES

1-W GILA WATERSHED 1-W GILA WATERSHED

CATTLE

DAIRY CATTLE DAIRY CATTLE

BISON BISON

2-B 2-B 2-B

2-C 2-C 2-C

CODE

1-IN 1-IN

SCHOOL 

DISTRICT
CODE

MUNICIPAL 

RATE

SCHOOL 

RATE

 TOTAL  

RATE

SCHOOL 

DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL 

RATE

SCHOOL 

RATE

 TOTAL  

RATE

 %  

CHANGE

NET 

CHANGE

 %  

CHANGE

NET 

CHANGE

SCHOOL 

DISTRICT
CODE

MUNICIPAL 

RATE

SCHOOL 

RATE

 TOTAL  

RATE

1-OUT

2-H

1-W GILA WATERSHED

HORSES/ASSES/MULES

1-IN

CATTLE

BISON

OPERATIONAL NON-RES OPERATIONAL NON-RES OPERATIONAL NON-RES

DEBT SERVICE DEBT SERVICE DEBT SERVICE

STATE DEBT SERVICE STATE DEBT SERVICE

COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY

ANALYSIS OF 2019 & 2020 TAX RATES

2020 TAX RATES2019 TAX RATES

NET 

CHANGE % CHANGE

DIFFERENCE IN TAX RATES

OPERATIONAL RES OPERATIONAL RES OPERATIONAL RES

STATE STATE STATE

STATE DEBT SERVICE
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